# 505128180 10/05/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5174942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ACHIM KIEFEL	09/10/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMG AUTOMATION GMBH
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTRASSE 1
City:	WENDEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-57482

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29658220
Application Number:	29658232

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)526-6977

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-526-6100
Email: patentmal@aol.com
Correspondent Name: HORST M. KASPER
Address Line 1: 13 FOREST DRIVE

Address Line 4: WARREN, NEW JERSEY 07059

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KLI209/KLI210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HORST KASPER
SIGNATURE:	/HORST KASPER/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2018

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=KLI209Assig#page1.tif source=KLI209Assig#page2.tif source=KLI210Assig#page1.tif source=KLI210Assig#page2.tif

PATENT 505128180 REEL: 047079 FRAME: 0674

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

Achim KIEFEL, Wiesenstrasse 3, D-57520 Derschen, Germany

has made an invention in:

#### **ACTUATOR**

and ha	as executed:	an application for I	Letters Patent of the	United States of America base	ed thereon
<>	the	day of	2018		
<>	on even da	nte herewith			
<x></x>	4.4	quently (*) official Inly 30, 2018	ly identified as Seri	ial Number 29/658,220	

AND WHEREAS, EMG Automation GmbH, Industriestrasse 1, D-57482, Wenden, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and to the said invention in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories, and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the said

#### Achim KIEFEL

has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said EMG Automation GmbH the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said design patent application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereto, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said design patent application or any divisional, continuing, or other applications based on whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said <u>EMG Automation GmbH</u>, its heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them have been or be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted upon the said applications above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to <u>EMG Automation</u>

Assignment of Achim Kiefel

KL1209

1

<u>GmbH</u> aforesaid; and I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignee herein named, fully to secure to the said assignee <u>EMG Automation GmbH</u> interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to several Letters Patent or any of them.

And I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with EMG Automation GmbH, its successors and assigns that I have granted no license to make, use or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed their right, title and interest in the said invention had not been encumbered, that I then had good right and title to sell and assign the same and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

(\*) And, I hereby appoint Horst M. Kasper to insert in this instrument after execution identifying information and in particular the serial number and the filing date of said design patent application for United States Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

In Witt	ess whereof, A.D. 2	I have 2018	hereunto	set	my	hands	and	affixed	my	seal	this
DATE <u>10/</u>	09/18			<u>-</u>	chim	Kiefel .					
WITTNESS			-	ÐÁ	TE_	***************************************					
County o	of										
State of											
On this	day of	£	D 2018 a	nnear	ed th	e showe	നാസ്മ	d Achim	. Vie	fal	
personally know and acknowledg	n to me, and k	nown by r	ne to be the	e one	who	execute	d the	foregoin	g inst	rumen	t,
			Notary	Publ	ic	<del></del>		`		•	
9/1/1 1900 (50 tubo	A FOILI										

%KL1209 (30, Juli2018)hl

Assignment of Achim Kiefel

KL1209

.2

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Achim KIEFEL, Wiesenstrasse 3, D-57520 Derschen, Germany

has made an invention in:

#### **ACTUATOR**

and h	as executed a	n application for L	etters Patent of the	e United States of Ame	rica based thereon
<>		day of			
<>	on even dat	e herewith			
<x></x>	and subsequ	uently (*) officially	y identified as Ser	ial Number 29/658,232	
	filed on: Ju	ily 30, 2018			

AND WHEREAS, EMG Automation GmbH, Industriestrasse 1, D-57482, Wenden, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and to the said invention in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories, and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to the said design application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the said

#### Achim KIEFEL

has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said <u>EMG Automation GmbH</u> the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said design patent application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereto, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said design patent application or any divisional, continuing, or other applications based on whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said <u>EMG Automation GmbH</u>, its heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them have been or be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted upon the said patent application above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to <u>EMG</u>

Assignment of Achim Kiefel

KL1210

1

Automation GmbH aforesaid; and I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignee herein named, fully to secure to the said assignee EMG Automation GmbH interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to several Letters Patent or any of them.

And I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with EMG Automation GmbH, its successors and assigns that I have granted no license to make, use or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed their right, title and interest in the said invention had not been encumbered, that I then had good right and title to sell and assign the same and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

(\*) And, I hereby appoint Horst M. Kasper to insert in this instrument after execution identifying information and in particular the serial number and the filing date of said design patent application for United States Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

In Witn day of	ess whereof, I A.D. 2018	have hereun	to set my	hands a	nd affixed	my sea	il this
DATE <u>/0/</u>	09/18	<del></del> .	Achim	Kiefel			-
WITTNESS			DATE	·	······································		
County of	f	<del></del>					•
State of _		<b></b>					
personally knowr	day of to me, and know the same to be his	n by me to be	the one who	executed t	med <u>Achin</u> he foregoin	<u>a Kiefel</u> g instrum	ent,
		Nota	ry Public				
%KLI210 (30. Juli20	18)hi						

Assignment of Achim Kiefel

KL1210

2